
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #3 

SILVERTON SHORES PARK AND WINGFIELD TRAIL 
BID #17/18-006 / PWP #WA-2017-244 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON AUGUST 9, 2017 - REVISED 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON AUGUST 9, 2017 - REVISED 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
PLAYGROUND SAFETY SURFACING: 
SofSURFACES DuraSAFE tile is now designated as an approved equal for the Silverton Shores Park 
Project. 
 
Maximum fall height 8’ 
Size: 24 1/8” x 24 1/8” Nominal 
Installed Size: 24” x 24” 
Series: Premium Series 
Description: Resilient, interlocking, playground safety surfacing tiles. 
Compliance: Meet or exceed CPSC guidelines for impact attenuation. 
Material: Compression-molded, recycled rubber and binding agents. 
Tile Locking: U-shaped male/female configuration on all 4 sides to lock tiles to adjacent tiles. 
Wear Layer: Premium Series-Virgin TPV Rubber Granules. Minimum 0.250 inch thick.  
Color: Sandylane 
 
The Contractor will need to follow Manufacturers recommendations for Delivery, Storage, Handling, 
Environmental Requirements, Examination, Installation requirements on a Concrete Subsurface, 
Adhesion, Quality Control, and Testing.  Warranty shall meet or exceed specifications as listed on sheet 
L10 of the plans. 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #3, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 3 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  August 3, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


